

Customer Services
P. 03 353 9007 or 0800 324 636

PO Box 345 Christchurch 8140

P. 03 365 3828 F. 03 365 3194 E. ecinfo@ecan.govt.nz

www.ecan.govt.nz

18 June 2012

Samuel Fraser FYI Requests www.fyi.org.nz

by email: fyi-request-257-95e47631@requests.fyi.org.nz

RE: Official Information Act request - Staff [#D32A0]

Thank you for your enquiry regarding staff positions at Environment Canterbury (Canterbury regional Council) and the number of staff in those positions, received by email on 25 May 2012.

In response to your query, please find attached a list of position titles, and the numbers of staff in those positions.

Please note, the only staff member directly employed by the Canterbury Regional Council is the Chief Executive.

All other staff are employed by the Chief Executive.

We have provided the positions and staff numbers for the other roles within the Council (directly employed by the Chief Executive) as we believe this is the information you are actually seeking.

We have no documentation regarding any proposal to amalgamate Environment Canterbury with any of the neighbouring Councils during the term of the Commissioners.

Yours sincerely

Miles McConway

Director Finance & Corporate Services

	Total Number
Position Description	in position
Accountant	4
Accountant Business Support	1
Accounts Officer - Revenue	1
Accounts Officer General	1
Accounts Officer Payables	1
Administration Officer	3
Advisory Officer II	1
Advisory Officer I	7
Air Quality Instrumentation Officer	1
Air Quality Analyst	2
Air Quality Scientist	1
Air/Groundwater Quality Officer	1
Aquatic Ecology Officer	1
Area Engineer	4
Area Leader	3
Asset Management Engineer	1
Assistant Accountant	2
Assistant Hydrogeologist	2
Assistant Lab Administrator	1
BCA Co-ordinator	1
Biodiversity Officer Special Projects	2
Biosecurity Advisor Special Project	1
Biosecurity Officer (Info&Liaison)	1
Biosecurity Officer Chatham Island	1
Biosecurity Officer (I)	2
Biosecurity Officer (II)	10
Biosecurity Officer Casual	1
Biosecurity Support Officer	1
Business Information Co-ordinator	1
Business Support Admin	2
Business Support Manager	1
Chief Executive	1
Clearing House Systems Admin	1
Clerk Kainga	1
Coast & Waterways Safety Manger	1
Coastal & Fluvial Resources Officer	1
Communications Coordinator	1
Communications Officer	2
Community Facilitator	1
Compliance Administration Officer	n 1
Compliance Coordinator	1
Consents Plannner (I)	10
Consents Planner (II)	10
Consents Planner (II) Consent Assistant	3
	2
Consents Invoicing Officer	2
Consents Invoicing Officer	
Consents Planning Manager	1
Consents Project Leader	3
Contaminated Site Officer Projects	1
Contaminated Site Officer (II)	1
Corporate Administrator	1

Customer Services Manager	1
CWMS Coordinator	1
Database Administrator	1
Democracy Services Admin	1
Democracy Services Manager	1
Depot Supervisor	4
Deputy Chief Executive	1
Digital Print Operator	1
Director Communications	1
Director Fin & Corp Services	1
Director Investgtn&Monitoring	1
Director Operations	1
Director Resource Management	1
Director Resource Planning&Con	1
Director Strategy & Programmes	1
Duty Manager Day Shift	2
Duty Manager Rotating Shift	5
Ecosystem Health Monitoring Of	1
Education Sustainability Advisor&Enviroschool Coordinator	1
Education Sustainability Officer	2
Emergency Management Section Administrator	1
Emergency Management Logistics Coordinator	1
Emergency Management Operation & Training	1
EMTC Course Coordinator	1
Engineering Officer	2
Environmental Quality & Hazards Manager	1
Executive Assist Commissioners	1
Executive Assistant to CE	1
Executive Officer	1
Extension Services Manager	1
Finance Manager	1
Financial Business Analyst	1
	
Foreperson GIS Analyst (Advisory)	2
	5
Graphic Designer Groundwater Data Analyst	1
Groundwater Data Scientist	1
Groundwater Hydrologist	1
Groundwater Officer	2
Groundwater Quality Scientist	1
Groundwater Quantity Officer	1
Groundwater Quantity Scientist	1
Groundwater Resources Manager	1
Hazard Analyst	4
Human Resources Advisor	3
Human Resources Admin	1
Human Resources Manager	1
Hydrogeologist	5
Hydrological Analyst	1
Hydrological Officer (I)	2
Hydrological Officer (II)	2
ICT Systems Specialist	1
Information Services Manager	1
Internal Communication Advisor	1
IT Infrastructure Specialist	2
IT Support Specialist	4

Iwi Liaison Manager	1
Kaikoura Manager	1
Laboratory Administator	1
Laboratory Technician II	1
Laboratory Technician III	1
Labourer/Operator Ashburton	3
Labourer/Operator Kainga	9
Labourer/Operator Tai Tapu	3
Labourer/Operator Temuka	9
Laboratory Technician III (Micro)	1
Land Resources Officer	4
Land Resources Scientist	1
Land Resources Scientist Ecology	1
Manager Business Units	1
Media Advisor	1
Metro Info Agent	11
Moorings Officer	1
Natural Hazards Officer	1
Network Analyst	1
Office Manager	1
Operations Administrator	1
Overseer Kainga	1
Park Ranger	3
Parks & Reserves Officer	2
Passenger Services Contracts Admin	1
Passenger Services Operations Planner	1
Passenger Services TM Admin Officer	1
Passenger Services Manager	1
Personal Assistant	4
Planner	1
Planner Graduate	1
Planning Officer Hearings	1
Policy Analyst Pests & Biodiversity	1
Pollution Prevention Officer	1
Principal Advisory Officer	1
Principal Consents Advisor	1
Principal Consents Planner	3
Principal Contaminated Sites Advisor	1
Principal Extension Services Officer	1
Principal Hazards Analyst	2
Principal Planner	5
Principal Planner Advisor	3
Principal Resource Management Officer	2
Principal River Engineer	1
Principal Resource Management Advisor Biosecurity	1
Principal Strategy Advisor Water	1
Principal Surface Water Quality Scientist	1
Principal Water Metering Advisor	1
Programme Advisor Land & Water	1
Programme Advisor	3
Programme Director CWMS	1
Programme Director Water & Land	1
Programme Manager	6
	1
Project Engineer (WFPP)	1
Project Manager Project Manager LTPP	1
Project Ividilager LIPP	<u></u>

Project Leader Assessments & Evaluations	1
Project Leader Water Infrastructure	1
Property Assistant Student	1
Property Parks & Forests Manager	1
Property Services Assistant	2
Publications Administrator	1
Receptionist Telephonist	3
Records & Archives Officer (I)	4
Records & Archives Officer (II)	1
Records Assistant	1
Regional Harbourmaster Relieving	3
Regional Manager Implementation & Coordination	1
Regional Manager Pests & Biodiversity	1
Regional Manager RMA Monitoring & Compliance	1
Regional Road Safety Coordinator	1
Regional Programmes Secretary	1
Regional CD Group Controller	1
Regional Engineer	1
Regional Harbourmaster	1
Regional Leader Investigations	1
Regional Park Ranger	3
Regional Planning Manager	1
Regional Reserves Officer	1
Resouce Planning & Consents Coordinator	1
Resource Management Investigator	2
Reserves Officer	1
Resource Management Assistant	1
Resource Management Administration Officer	2
Resource Management Officer (I) Compliance Monitoring	4
Resource Management Officer (II) Compliance Monitoring	13
Resource Management Officer Biodiversity	4
Resource Management Officer Biosecurity	3
Resource Management Officer Incident Response	3
Resource Management Officer Compliance Monitoring Administration	
Resource Management Officer Coordination	6
Resource Management Officer Domestic Home Heating	2
Resource Management Officer Implementation	2
Resource Management Officer Water Metering	2
Scheduling & Publicity Coordinator	1
Section Administrator	1
Senior Advisor Implementation & Effectiveness	1
Senior Air Quality Analyst	1
Senior Biodiversity Advisor	1
Senior Business Advisor	1
Senior Business Advisor	1
Senior Business SupportAdvisor Senior Chemist	1
	1
Senior Consents Planner	5
Senior Engineering Advisor	1
Senior Hydrological Analyst	2
Senior Hydrological Officer	8
Senior Hydrological Scientist	1
Senior Land Advisor	1
Senior Metro Agent	2
Senior Officer	1
Senior Planner	7

Senior Policy Analyst	1
Senior Pollution Prevention Officer	1
Senior Resource Management Officer Compliance Monitoring	5
Senior Resource Management Officer Coordination	1
Senior Resource Management Officer Implementation	1
Senior Strategy Advisor	2
Senior Survey Officer	3
Senior Surface Water Quality Scientist	1
Senior Resource Management Officer Incident Response	1
Senior Accounts Officer Payroll	1
Senior Administration Officer	1
Senior Communications Advisor	3
Senior Contaminated Sites Officer	1
Senior Digital Print Operator	1
Senior Groundwater Quality Officer	1
Senior Hazardous & Substances Waste Officer	1
	1 1
Senior Strategy Advisor Ngai Tahu	
Senior Water Quality Scientist Coastal	1
Software Developer	4
Solicitor	3
Special Project Manager	1
Stakeholder Relations & Consultation Advisor	1
Strategy Advisor Land Transport	1
Supply Officer	1
Surface Water Quality Analyst I	1
Surface Water Quality Officer	3
Surface Water Resources & Ecosystems Manager	1
Surface Water Quality Scientist II	1
Survey Technician	2
Surface Water Quality Scientist Aquatic Ecology	1
Surface Water Student	1
Systems Analyst	1
Tangata Whenua Facilitator	2
Team Leader Planning	2
Team Leader Accounts	1
Team Leader Biodiversity	1
Team Leader Contaminated Sites	1
Team Leader Coordinators	1
Team Leader Customer Services	1
Team Leader Field Timaru	1
Team Leader Groundwater Quality	1
Team Leader Groundwater Quanty Team Leader Hazards & Coastal	1
Team Leader Hydrogeology	
	1
Team Leader Hydrological Archives	1
Team Leader ICT Operations	1
Team Leader Land Resources	1
Team Leader Marketing	1
Team Leader Metro Info	1
Team Leader Parks & Forests	1
Team Leader Records & Archives	1
Team Leader Survey Unit	1
Team Leadr Hydrometric Network	1
Team Leadr Information Systems	1
TeamLeader Contract Management	1
Telecommuns Administrator	1
Team Leader Accommodation & Fleet Services	1

Team Leader Air Quality Investigations	1
Team Leader Biosecurity	3
Team Leader Consents Planning	2
Team Leader Education for Sustainability	1
Team Leader Grounwater Field Programme	1
Team Leader Implementation & Pollution Prevention	1
Team Leader Information Management	1
Transport Officer(Southern Area)	1
Water & Land Student	1
Water Data Manager	1
Water Resources Scientist II	5
Water Resources Scientist I	1
Website Officer	3
Works Supervisor Kaikoura	1
Zone Facilitator	4
290	530

Total positions = 290
Total employees = 530